
 

 

THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY 
      AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED 

CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA) 
  TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 E-mail: hafed@hry.nic.in 

                                   Web-site: www.hafed.gov.in 
 

No. Hafed/EE(HQ)/Drg./2012     Dated: 17.12.2018 
  

Notice Inviting E-Tenders – 
E-Tendering Website: https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in  

Online bids are hereby invited for the following work: 
 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Work Estimated 
Cost  
(Rs.in 
Lakh) 

Earnest 
Money  
(Rs.in 
Lakh) 
 

Time 
Limit 

Start Date & 
Time of Bid 
Preparation 

& 
Submission 

Expiry Date 
& Time of 

Bid 
Preparation 

& 
Submmission 

1 Construction of 18900 MT 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing), E.I. Works, 
Surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and 1 No. 
Injection Well for Soakage of 
Rainy water in Hafed Complex 
at Nasirpur (Ambala city). 

562.85 11.26 11 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

2 Construction of 11680 MT 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing 3 No. Non Convertible 
Plinths, E.I.works, Surrounding 
Cement Concrete Roads, Drains 
and 2 No. Injection Wells for 
Soakage of Rainy Water in Hafed 
Complex at Ajrana Kalan 
(Kurukshetra) 

236.25 4.72 8 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

3 Construction of 10000 MT 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing 3 No. Phars and Brick 
Paving Roads, E.I.works, 
surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and 2 no. 
Injection wells for Soakage of 
Rainy water in Hafed Complex 
at Hafed Rice Mill Ladwa 
(Kurukshetra) 

234.38 4.69 7 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

4 Construction of 25047 MT 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Plinths and Phars,  
E.I.works, Surrounding Cement 
Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 
no. Injection Wells for Soakage 
of Rainy water, Raising of 5000 
MT Capacity Godowns and 
Raising of Boundary Wall, 
Construction of Gateman Cabin, 
Manager office with PH, EI work, 
septic tank, soakage pit and 
underground water tank in 
Hafed Complex at Indri (Karnal) 

860.69 17.21 12 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

5 Construction of 22950 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Non Convertible Plinths 
and Brick Paving Roads, EI 
work, Surrounding Cement 
Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 
nos. injection well for soakage of 
Rainy water, Raising of 4500 MT 
existing Godowns in Hafed 
Complex at Nissing (Karnal). 

795.64 15.91 11 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 



 

 

6 Construction of 25850 MT 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing), E.I.works, 
Surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and 3 Nos. 
Injection Well for Soakage of 
Rainy Water in Hafed Complex 
at Manchuri (Karnal) 

876.21 17.52 12 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

7 Construction of 15000 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Phars and Brick Paving 
Roads, E.I.works, surrounding 
cement concrete roads, drains 
and 2 no. Injection Wells for 
soakage of Rainy Water at Hafed 
Complex, Uklana (Hisar). 

494.22 9.88 9 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

8 Construction of 7000 MT 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Plinths, E.I.works,  
Surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and   2 no. 
Injection Wells for Soakage of 
Rainy Water, Providing and 
laying Interlocking Paver Block 
infront of office at Hafed 
Complex, Barwala (Hisar) 

318.45 6.37 6   
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

9 Construction of 11260 Mt 
Capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After Dismantling of 
existing Non Convertible Plinths 
with Brick Paving Roads, 
E.I.Works, Surrounding Cement 
Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 
no. Injection Wells for Soakage 
of Rainy Water at Complex, 
Bawani Khera (Bhiwani). 
 

394.90 7.90 8 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

10 Construction of 37514 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Plinths and Brick 
Paving Roads, E.I.works, 
surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and 2 no. 
Injection wells for soakage of 
rainy water and Construction of 
2 no. Labour Huts in Hafed 
Complex at Bhuna (Fatehabad). 

1120.94 22.42 12 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

11 Construction of 10000 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Convertible and Non 
Convertible Plinths with Brick 
Paving Roads, E.I.Works, 
surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and 1 no. 
Injection well for Soakage of 
Rainy Water at Hafed Complex 
at Haboli 

295.92 5.92 7 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

12 Construction of 15000 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 
existing Plinths and Cold 
Storage Building, E.I.works, 
Surrounding Cement Concrete 
Roads, Drains and 2 no. 
Injection wells for soakage of 
rainy water, Construction of 
Boundary wall at Hafed Cold 
Storage Complex, Hisar 

443.78 8.88 9 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

13 Construction of 10000 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing) After dismantling of 

370.98 7.42 7 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 



 

 

existing Non Convertible Plinth, 
Phars and Brick Paving Road, 
E.I.works, surrounding cement 
concrete roads, Drains and 2 
no. Injection wells for soakage of 
rainy water and Construction of 
2 no. Labour Huts in Hafed 
Complex at Kharia (Sirsa). 

14 Construction of 12525 MT 
capacity Godowns (Without 
Roofing), E.I.works, surrounding 
cement concrete roads, Drains 
and 2 no. Injection wells for 
soakage of rainy water in Hafed 
Complex at Kohlawas (Bhiwani) 

483.15 9.66 8 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

15 Construction of 20000 MT 
capacity godowns (Without 
Roofing) after dismantling of 
existing Phars with Brick Paving 
Roads, E.I.works, surrounding 
cement concrete roads, Drains 
and 1 no. Injection well for 
soakage of rainy water at Hafed 
Sugar Mill, Complex, Panniwala 
Mota (Sirsa) 

583.77 11.68 10 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

16 Construction of 20000 MT 
capacity Godowns (without 
roofing), E.I.Works, Surrounding 
Cement Concrete Roads, Drains 
and 2 no. Injection Wells for 
soakage of rainy water and 
Construction of Gateman Cabin, 
Manager office with PH, EI work, 
Septic tank and soakage pit at 
Hafed Complex, Sevli (Palwal). 

701.62 14.03 10 
Months 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs. 

02-01-2019 
16:00 Hrs. 

 The tender document containing details of required work, quantity, specifications 

etc. and other terms & conditions available on portal https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in  

or at Hafed Website www.hafed.gov.in The interested parties may download the tender 

document and must remit the funds on or before 02.01.2019 at 16:00 Hrs. The date of bid 

submission is from 19.12.2018 at 17.01 Hrs to 02.01.2019 at 16:00 Hrs through e-Tender 

portal as mentioned above. All bidders are required to get register on e-tendering portal & 

obtain Digital Signature from M/s Nextenders (India) Pvt. Ltd, Panchkula. The technical bid 

will be opened on 03.01.2019 and the date for opening the Financial bid will be informed 

lateron. 

 Hafed reserve the right to reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason 

whatsoever. 

NOTE:  1.  The agency should have executed at least one work of 80% amount OR  
  two works of 50% amount OR three works of 40% amount of similar   
  nature. 
   2.  Potable and wholesome water is to be used for construction and   
  curing work.  

 
 *  Tenders can be purchased/downloaded/opened as per the schedule given above.  

 Online item / percentage rate tenders on prescribed forms are invited from the 

approved contractors/societies borne on the approved list of appropriate class of 

contractors/societies for specific nature of work, in PWD(B&R) Haryana, MES, Railways, 

CPWD, HUDA, HSAMB, Haryana Warehousing Corporation, HPHC or any other State/Centre 

Govt. Deptt/Board/Corporation for the above mentioned works and the same will be opened as 

per the schedule given above respectively in the office of undersigned in the presence of 

intending contractors or their authorized representatives, who may choose to attend for the 

purpose. 



 

 

Tender documents can be obtained on making prescribed payment of:- 

Rs. 500/- for the works costing upto Rs.5.00 lacs 
 Rs.1000/-for the works costing above Rs.5.00 lacs upto Rs.25.00 lacs. 
Rs.5000/- for the works costing above Rs.25.00 lacs upto Rs.1.00 Crore 
Rs. 15000/- for the works above Rs.1.00 Crore upto Rs.5.00 Crores. 
Rs. 20000/- for the works above Rs.5.00 Crore upto Rs.50.00 Crores. 
Rs. 50000/- for the works more than Rs.50.00 Crores  
 

(Non Refundable) For purchasing the tender documents online, contractors are required 

to pay the tender documents fees online using the electronic payments gateway service. 

The interested parties/bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service fee (under document 

fee – Non refundable) of Rs.1000/- (Rupee One Thousand Only) online by using the service of 

secure electronic gateway.   For  online  payments,  please  refer  to  the  Home  page  of  the  

e-tendering  Portal https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in  

  

ELIGIBILITY, TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 

 
1. DNIT can be seen on any working day during office hours in the office of the 

undersigned and can be downloaded from our website: 

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in or www.hafed.gov.in 
 
2.  Conditional tenders will not be entertained and are liable to be rejected. 
 
3. In case the day of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday, the date and time of 

opening of tender will be conveyed later.  
 
4.  The amount of earnest money shall be same in case of cooperative labour & 

construction societies as well as other contractors. 
 
5. The validity of the tender is 90 days extendable by 45 days purely at the discretion of 

Hafed. The contractors who modify their rates, terms and conditions or withdraw within 
the validity period of tenders, their tenders are liable to be rejected and earnest money 
will be forfeited.” 

 
6. Tenderer should have valid GST Registration Certificate from concerned Authorities of 

the  State / Centre as applicable. 
 
7. The jurisdiction of the Court will be at Panchkula / Chandigarh. 
 
8. Hafed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any 

reason. 
 
 
   

         MANAGING DIRECTOR,  
                  HAFED, PANCHKULA 

 



 

 

 

3.   Key Dates (Schedule) 

Sr. 
No. 

HAFED Stage Contractor 
 Stage 

Start Date and 
Time  

Expiry Date 
and Time 

 
1 

Release of Tender  
- 

19-12-2018 
10:00 Hrs 

19-12-2018 
17:00 Hrs 

 
2 

 
- 

Downloading of Tender 
Document / Online Bid 

Preparation, Hash 
Submission / Submission 

of online Bid 
(Re-encryption of Online 

Bid) 

19-12-2018 
17:01 Hrs 

02-01-2019 
16:00  Hrs 

3 
 

Open EMD / 
Technical 
Envelope 

 

 
- 

03-01-2019 
10:30 Hrs 

03-01-2019 
17:00 Hrs 

 
4 

Open Financial / 
Price-Bid 
Envelope 

 
- 

Will be informed lateron. 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 


