

## THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA)
TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 E-mail: hafed@hry.nic.in
Web-site: www.hafed.gov.in



Dated: 17.12.2018

No. Hafed/EE(HQ)/Drg./2012

## Notice Inviting E-Tenders –

E-Tendering Website: https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in

Online bids are hereby invited for the following work:

Sr. No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.in Lakh)	Earnest Money (Rs.in Lakh)	Time Limit	Start Date & Time of Bid Preparation & Submission	Expiry Date & Time of Bid Preparation & Submmission
1	Construction of 18900 MT Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing), E.I. Works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 1 No. Injection Well for Soakage of Rainy water in Hafed Complex at Nasirpur (Ambala city).	562.85	11.26	11 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
2	Construction of 11680 MT Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing 3 No. Non Convertible Plinths, E.I.works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 No. Injection Wells for Soakage of Rainy Water in Hafed Complex at Ajrana Kalan (Kurukshetra)	236.25	4.72	8 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
3	Construction of 10000 MT Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing 3 No. Phars and Brick Paving Roads, E.I.works, surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection wells for Soakage of Rainy water in Hafed Complex at Hafed Rice Mill Ladwa (Kurukshetra)	234.38	4.69	7 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
4	Construction of 25047 MT Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Plinths and Phars, E.I.works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection Wells for Soakage of Rainy water, Raising of 5000 MT Capacity Godowns and Raising of Boundary Wall, Construction of Gateman Cabin, Manager office with PH, EI work, septic tank, soakage pit and underground water tank in Hafed Complex at Indri (Karnal)	860.69	17.21	12 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
5	Construction of 22950 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Non Convertible Plinths and Brick Paving Roads, EI work, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 nos. injection well for soakage of Rainy water, Raising of 4500 MT existing Godowns in Hafed Complex at Nissing (Karnal).	795.64	15.91	11 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.

6	Construction of 25850 MT Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing), E.I.works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 3 Nos. Injection Well for Soakage of Rainy Water in Hafed Complex at Manchuri (Karnal)	876.21	17.52	12 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
7	Construction of 15000 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Phars and Brick Paving Roads, E.I.works, surrounding cement concrete roads, drains and 2 no. Injection Wells for soakage of Rainy Water at Hafed Complex, Uklana (Hisar).	494.22	9.88	9 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
8	Construction of 7000 MT Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Plinths, E.I.works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection Wells for Soakage of Rainy Water, Providing and laying Interlocking Paver Block infront of office at Hafed Complex, Barwala (Hisar)	318.45	6.37	6 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
9	Construction of 11260 Mt Capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After Dismantling of existing Non Convertible Plinths with Brick Paving Roads, E.I.Works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection Wells for Soakage of Rainy Water at Complex, Bawani Khera (Bhiwani).	394.90	7.90	8 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
10	Construction of 37514 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Plinths and Brick Paving Roads, E.I.works, surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection wells for soakage of rainy water and Construction of 2 no. Labour Huts in Hafed Complex at Bhuna (Fatehabad).	1120.94	22.42	12 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
11	Construction of 10000 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Convertible and Non Convertible Plinths with Brick Paving Roads, E.I.Works, surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 1 no. Injection well for Soakage of Rainy Water at Hafed Complex at Haboli	295.92	5.92	7 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
12	Construction of 15000 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of existing Plinths and Cold Storage Building, E.I.works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection wells for soakage of rainy water, Construction of Boundary wall at Hafed Cold Storage Complex, Hisar	443.78	8.88	9 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
13	Construction of 10000 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing) After dismantling of	370.98	7.42	7 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.

	existing Non Convertible Plinth, Phars and Brick Paving Road, E.I.works, surrounding cement concrete roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection wells for soakage of rainy water and Construction of 2 no. Labour Huts in Hafed Complex at Kharia (Sirsa).					
14	Construction of 12525 MT capacity Godowns (Without Roofing), E.I.works, surrounding cement concrete roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection wells for soakage of rainy water in Hafed Complex at Kohlawas (Bhiwani)	483.15	9.66	8 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
15	Construction of 20000 MT capacity godowns (Without Roofing) after dismantling of existing Phars with Brick Paving Roads, E.I.works, surrounding cement concrete roads, Drains and 1 no. Injection well for soakage of rainy water at Hafed Sugar Mill, Complex, Panniwala Mota (Sirsa)	583.77	11.68	10 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.
16	Construction of 20000 MT capacity Godowns (without roofing), E.I.Works, Surrounding Cement Concrete Roads, Drains and 2 no. Injection Wells for soakage of rainy water and Construction of Gateman Cabin, Manager office with PH, EI work, Septic tank and soakage pit at Hafed Complex, Sevli (Palwal).	701.62	14.03	10 Months	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs.	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs.

The tender document containing details of required work, quantity, specifications etc. and other terms & conditions available on portal <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in</a> or at Hafed Website <a href="www.hafed.gov.in">www.hafed.gov.in</a> The interested parties may download the tender document and must remit the funds on or before 02.01.2019 at 16:00 Hrs. The date of bid submission is from 19.12.2018 at 17.01 Hrs to 02.01.2019 at 16:00 Hrs through e-Tender portal as mentioned above. All bidders are required to get register on e-tendering portal & obtain Digital Signature from M/s Nextenders (India) Pvt. Ltd, Panchkula. The technical bid will be opened on 03.01.2019 and the date for opening the Financial bid will be informed lateron.

Hafed reserve the right to reject any/all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

- NOTE: 1. The agency should have executed at least one work of 80% amount OR two works of 50% amount OR three works of 40% amount of similar nature.
  - 2. Potable and wholesome water is to be used for construction and curing work.
  - \* Tenders can be purchased/downloaded/opened as per the schedule given above.

Online item / percentage rate tenders on prescribed forms are invited from the approved contractors/societies borne on the approved list of appropriate class of contractors/societies for specific nature of work, in PWD(B&R) Haryana, MES, Railways, CPWD, HUDA, HSAMB, Haryana Warehousing Corporation, HPHC or any other State/Centre Govt. Deptt/Board/Corporation for the above mentioned works and the same will be opened as per the schedule given above respectively in the office of undersigned in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives, who may choose to attend for the purpose.

Tender documents can be obtained on making prescribed payment of:-

Rs. 500/- for the works costing upto Rs.5.00 lacs

Rs.1000/-for the works costing above Rs.5.00 lacs upto Rs.25.00 lacs.

Rs.5000/- for the works costing above Rs.25.00 lacs upto Rs.1.00 Crore

Rs. 15000/- for the works above Rs.1.00 Crore upto Rs.5.00 Crores.

Rs. 20000/- for the works above Rs.5.00 Crore upto Rs.50.00 Crores.

Rs. 50000/- for the works more than Rs.50.00 Crores

(Non Refundable) For purchasing the tender documents online, contractors are required to pay the tender documents fees online using the electronic payments gateway service. The interested parties/bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service fee (under document fee – Non refundable) of Rs.1000/- (Rupee One Thousand Only) online by using the service of secure electronic gateway. For online payments, please refer to the Home page of the e-tendering Portal <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in</a>

## **ELIGIBILITY, TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. DNIT can be seen on any working day during office hours in the office of the undersigned and can be downloaded from our website: <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in</a> or <a href="https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in">www.hafed.gov.in</a>
- 2. Conditional tenders will not be entertained and are liable to be rejected.
- 3. In case the day of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday, the date and time of opening of tender will be conveyed later.
- 4. The amount of earnest money shall be same in case of cooperative labour & construction societies as well as other contractors.
- 5. The validity of the tender is 90 days extendable by 45 days purely at the discretion of Hafed. The contractors who modify their rates, terms and conditions or withdraw within the validity period of tenders, their tenders are liable to be rejected and earnest money will be forfeited."
- 6. Tenderer should have valid GST Registration Certificate from concerned Authorities of the State / Centre as applicable.
- 7. The jurisdiction of the Court will be at Panchkula / Chandigarh.
- 8. Hafed reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason.

MANAGING DIRECTOR, HAFED, PANCHKULA

## 3. Key Dates (Schedule)

Sr. No.	HAFED Stage	Contractor Stage	Start Date and Time	Expiry Date and Time
1	Release of Tender	-	19-12-2018 10:00 Hrs	19-12-2018 17:00 Hrs
2	-	Downloading of Tender Document / Online Bid Preparation, Hash Submission / Submission of online Bid (Re-encryption of Online Bid)	19-12-2018 17:01 Hrs	02-01-2019 16:00 Hrs
3	Open EMD / Technical Envelope	-	03-01-2019 10:30 Hrs	03-01-2019 17:00 Hrs
4	Open Financial / Price-Bid Envelope	-	Will be informed lateron.	